f/ The movement in Block Grant excludes hypothecated funding increases as these are ring fenced for specific purposes

2024/25 2025/26 2026/27
Key Assumptions % % %

GRG/NDRI Cash Movement 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pay Inflation 3.0 3.0 3.0

2024/27 Budget Gap - Mid-Range Scenario

Table 4b

2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2024/27
£m £m £m £m

Block Grant Increase (0.5) (1.0) (1.0) (2.5)

Continuing Impact of Depopulation 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5

Inflation - Pay 3.4 2.4 2.4 8.2
   - Non-Pay 1.0 0.8 0.6 2.4

Pressures
- General Pressures 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5
- Prudential Borrowing 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3

Savings Approved to March,2023 (3.6) (1.3) 0.0 (4.9)
Reduced Use of Reserves 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0

Funding Gap 2.4 3.0 4.1 9.5

a/ £3.0m from Reserves used in 2023/24 is reduced by £1.0m/year over 2024/27.
b/  Reduced impact of depopulation assumes 0.3% Floor for 2024/27
c/ Pay & Non-Pay inflation  and  Pressures excludes HSCP
d/ Assumes no new Prudential Borrowing above that already contained in the Loans Charges Model.
e/ Includes no Council Tax increase (3% annual increase would raise £1.0 million per year)
f/ The increase in Block Grant excludes hypothecated funding increases as these are ring fenced for specific purposes

2024/25 2025/26 2026/27
Key Assumptions % % %

GRG/NDRI Cash Movement 0.25 0.50 0.50
Pay Inflation 3.0 2.0 2.0

2024/27 Budget Gap - Optimistic Scenario

Table 4c

2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2024/27
£m £m £m £m

Block Grant Decrease 0.0 0.5 0.5 1.0

Continuing Impact of Depopulation 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0

Inflation - Pay 4.5 4.1 3.6 12.2
   - Non-Pay 1.5 1.0 1.0 3.5

Pressures
- General Pressures 0.8 0.8 0.8 2.4
- Prudential Borrowing 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3

Savings Approved to March,2023 (3.6) (1.3) 0.0 (4.9)
Reduced Use of Reserves 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0

Funding Gap 5.3 7.2 8.0 20.5

a/ £3.0m from Reserves used in 2023/24 is reduced by £1.0m/year over 2024/27.
b/  Reduced impact of depopulation assumes 0.6% Floor for 2024/27
c/ Pay & Non-Pay inflation  and  Pressures excludes HSCP but assumes some demand pressures from HSCP
d/ Assumes no new Prudential Borrowing above that already contained in the Loans Charges Model.
e/ Includes no Council Tax increase (3% annual increase would raise £1.0 million per year)
f/ The movement in Block Grant excludes hypothecated funding increases as these are ring fenced for specific purposes

2024/25 2025/26 2026/27
Key Assumptions % % %